98
LCD Display
Allows transducer to be configured and ranged at line before or after installation.
Displays process pressure, 0 - 100% bar graph and temperature (optional).
DYNISCO MODEL 1195
Smart Pressure Transmitter for Button-Seal Mounting
Description
Dynisco's IPX II Series 1195 is a high performance, microprocessor based transmitter with ambient and sensor temperature compensation, featuring

Coating
99
Ordering Example: S1195 - 1.5M - 6/18 - T - D2
Notes: • Please consult factory for alternate full scale settings and available options.
• Consult factory for different flange size and rating.
• Mounting bracket P/N 190750 is recommended.
• 10M units are compensated to at least 7.5M and extrapolated to 10M
45˚
4x Ø33/64 (Ø13.1) THRU
EQUALLY SPACED ON
Ø2.125 (Ø55)
Ø3.25
(Ø82.5)
2X 5/16-18 UN THREAD
180˚ APART ON Ø2.125 (Ø54)
3.88
(98.6)
5.21
(132.3)
NOMINAL
2.09
(53.1)
2X Ø.312 (Ø7.9) MOUNTING HOLES
4.88
(122)
NOMINAL
4.70
(119.4)
NOMINAL
LIQUID TIGHT CABLE CONNECTOR
IP66 SUITABILITY
Ø1.35
(Ø34.4)
.266
(6.76)
.547
.515
13.89
13.08
(              )
Ø
Ø
.932
.927
23.67
23.54
(              )
Ø
Ø
Ø1.320
(Ø33.53)
A
A
STEM CONFIGURATIONS
TRANSDUCER/SENSOR
VIEW A-A
MOUNTING FLANGE “S1”
ELECTRONICS MODULE
.75
(19)
SPECIFIED RIGID
LENGTH
SPECIFIED FLEX
LENGTH
±12 (3)
SST
BRAIDED FLEXIBLE
PRESSURE HOSE
4.08
(103.6)
LOCKING PROTECTIVE GROUND TERMINAL
3/4 - 14 NPT PORT FOR CUSTOMER CONNECTION
SPECIFIED SNOUT LENGTH